
 1

 
Request for City Council Committee Action 
From the Department of Public Works 

 
Date:  October 11, 2011  
  
To:   Honorable Sandra Colvin Roy, Chair Transportation & Public Works Committee 
 
Subject: Fridley Water Campus Paving Project – Change Order #1  
 
Recommendation:   

Authorize the proper City Officials execute Amendment #1 to increase contract 
C-32048 with DMJ Asphalt Inc. by $20,779.50 for the additional asphalt and 
concrete curb for an amended contract amount of $127,809.50. Funding is 
available in the project and no additional appropriation is necessary. 

 
Previous Directives: 

• July 1, 2011- Council approved award of contract (O. P. # 7460) to low bidder 
DMJ Asphalt INC. in the amount of $107,030.00. 

 
Prepared by: Buick Alavy, Professional Engineer, Water Works 612-661-4983 
 
Approved by: 
  ________________________________________________________ 
  Steven A. Kotke, P.E., City Engineer, Director of Public Works 
 
Presenters: Buick Alavy, Professional Engineer, Water Works 
                        
Reviews Not Applicable 
 
Financial Impact 

Action is within current department budget. 
 
Community Impact  
 NA 
  
Background/Supporting Information 
The original project improved the road and parking area to the west of Fridley Softening Plant 
which were severely deteriorated with a large number of potholes. After bidding the original 
scope, additional roads in the east area of the campus were identified as deteriorated and 
requiring rehabilitation. 
 
This paving project involves milling and removal of the top 5 inches, compaction, re-grading and 
installing three (3) inches asphalt base with a two (2) inches top wear course. 
 
We recommend approval of Change Order #1 to cover the additional area to be paved and 
increasing the contract amount by $20,779.50 to a new contract adjusted value of $127,809.50. 


